

PULPDENT®

Embrace™ Esthetic Opaquer

20-Second Light Cure

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

A thin coat of Embrace Esthetic Opaquer masks metals and discolored tooth surfaces and cures in 20 seconds. Embrace Opaquers behave favorably in the moist oral environment and form chemical bonds to metal, ceramic and tooth surfaces. The material spreads easily with a brush and is available in bleach white, off-white, and pink shades.

INDICATIONS

For masking metal and discolored tooth or restorative surfaces

CONTRAINDICATIONS

Not for direct placement on the exposed pulp

XP-EMOK-IN-06
REV: 12/2022

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Ceramic and metal surfaces should be dry prior to applying Embrace Opaquer. Leave tooth surfaces slightly moist. Lightly dry and remove surface water with compressed air or a cotton pellet, but do not desiccate the tooth. Tooth surfaces should be shiny or glossy.

- Prepare surfaces as follows:
 - Microabrade **metal and amalgam**.
 - Microabrade **ceramic** or etch with Pulpdent Porcelain Etch Gel for one minute or as indicated by ceramic manufacturer.
 - It is not necessary to etch **dentin or cut enamel**.
- If desired, apply Embrace First-Coat, Pulpdent DenTASTIC UNO or your preferred adhesive to the prepared surface. This step is optional.
- Using a brush or applicator tip, apply a thin coat of Embrace Opaquer into the etched or abraded surface.
- Light cure for 20 seconds.
- Proceed with restoration using your preferred materials.

Note: Apply disposable barrier sleeves/wraps over multiple-use dental dispensers before use with each patient. For additional information, refer to: <https://www.fda.gov/medical-devices/dental-devices/multiple-use-dental-dispenser-devices>

CAUTION

Uncured material may cause eye or skin irritation on contact. Dental professionals should wear safety glasses and surgical gloves. Do not exceed manufacturer's recommended curing time for the light you are using.

STORAGE AND HANDLING

- Store tightly sealed in original container at cool room temperature. Avoid direct light, extremes of temperature, contamination and sources of ignition.
- Shelf life of unopened product: 2 years from date of manufacture.
- Re-cap immediately after use.

REPORTING OF SERIOUS INCIDENTS

Any serious incidents involving the device should be reported to the manufacturer and the Competent Authority of the Member State in which the incident occurred, or other appropriate regulatory body. Reports of serious incidents should be sent to:

Pulpdent Corporation

80 Oakland Street, Watertown, MA 02472 USA

Tel: 617-926-6666 / Fax: 617-926-6262

email: pulpdent@pulpdent.com

Note: Refer to the Safety Data Sheet for a list of materials present in this product.

ES

PULPDENT®

Embrace™ Esthetic Opaquer

Fotopolimerización en 20 segundos

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Una fina capa de Embrace Esthetic Opaquer enmascara los metales y las superficies dentales descolorAdas y POLIMERIZA en 20 segundos. Embrace Opaquers se comporta favorablemente en el ambiente bucal húmedo y forma enlaces químicos con las superficies metálicas, cerámicas y dentales. El material se esparce fácilmente con un cepillo y está disponible en tonos blanqueadores, blanqueci-nos y rosados.

INDICACIONES

Para enmascarar superficies metálicas y dentales descolorAdas o de restauración.

CONTRAINDICACIONES

No está indicado para la colocación directa en la pulpa expuesta.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Las superficies de cerámica y metal deben estar secas antes de aplicar Embrace Opaquer. Deje las superficies de los dientes ligeramente húmedas. Seque ligeramente y elimine el agua de la superficie con aire comprimido o con una bolita de algodón, pero sin secar el diente. Las superficies de los dientes deben ser brillantes o lustrosas.

- Prepare las superficies de la siguiente manera:
 - ARENE el **metal y amalgama**.
 - ARENE la **cerámica** o grabe con Pulpdent Porcelain Etch Gel durante un minuto o según lo indique el fabricante de la cerámica.
 - No es necesario grabar la **dentina ni cortar el esmalte**.
- Si lo desea, aplique Embrace First-Coat, Pulpdent DenTASTIC UNO o su adhesivo preferido a la superficie preparada. Este paso es opcional.
- Con una brocha o la punta de un aplicador, aplique una capa fina de Embrace Opaquer en la superfi-cie grabada o raspada.
- Fotopolimerice durante 20 segundos.
- Continúe con la restauración utilizando sus materiales preferidos.

Nota: Utilice fundas/envolturas de barrera desechables sobre los dispensadores dentales de uso múlti-ple antes de usarlos con cada paciente. Para obtener información adicional, consulte: <https://www.fda.gov/medical-devices/dental-devices/multiple-use-dental-dispenser-devices>.

PRECAUCIÓN

El material no curado puede causar irritación en los ojos o la piel al contacto. Los profesionales dentales deben usar gafas de seguridad y guantes quirúrgicos. No exceda el tiempo de fotocurado recomendado por el fabricante para la lámpara que esté utilizando.

ALMACENAMIENTO Y MANIPULACIÓN

- Almacene bien cerrado en el contenedor original a temperatura ambiente. Evite la luz directa, los extremos de temperatura, contaminación y fuentes de ignición.
- Vida útil del producto sin abrir: 2 años a partir de la fecha de fabricación.
- Volver a tapar inmediatamente después de su uso.

REPORTE DE INCIDENTES GRAVES

Cualquier incidente grave relacionado con el dispositivo debe notificarse al fabricante y a la autoridad competente del Estado miembro en el que ocurrió el incidente, u otro organismo regulador apropiado. Los informes de incidentes graves deben enviarse a:

Corporación Pulpdent

80 Oakland Street, Watertown, MA 02472 EE. UU.

Tel: 617-926-6666 / Fax: 617-926-6262

correo electrónico: pulpdent@pulpdent.com

Note: Consulte la hoja de datos de seguridad para obtener una lista de los materiales presentes en este producto.

FR

PULPDENT®

Embrace™ Esthetic Opaquer

Photopolymérisation de 20 secondes

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

Une fine couche d'Embrace Esthetic Opaquer masque les métaux et les surfaces dentaires décolorées et durcit en 20 secondes. Les Opaquers d'Embrace réagissent favorablement dans l'environnement buccal humide et forment des liaisons chimiques avec le métal, la céramique et les surfaces dentaires. Le matériau s'étale facilement avec un pinceau et est disponible dans les tons blanc javel, blanc cassé et rose.

INDICATIONS

Pour masquer le métal et les dents décolorées ou les surfaces de restauration.

CONTRE-INDICATIONS

Non indiqué pour un placement direct sur la pulpe exposée.

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Les surfaces en céramique et en métal doivent être sèches avant d'appliquer Embrace Opaquer. Laisser les surfaces dentaires légèrement humides. Sécher légèrement et éliminer l'eau de surface avec de l'air comprimé ou une boulette de coton, mais ne pas dessécher la dent. Les surfaces des dents doivent être brillantes ou luisantes.

- Préparer les surfaces comme suit :
 - Microabrasion du **métal et de l'amalgame**.
 - Microabrasion de la **céramique** ou mordantage avec Pulpdent Porcelain Etch Gel pendant une minute ou selon les indications du fabricant de céramique.
 - Il n'est pas nécessaire de mordancer la **dentine ni de couper l'émail**.
- Il est possible d'appliquer Embrace First-Coat, Pulpdent DenTASTIC UNO ou votre adhésif préféré sur la surface préparée. Cette étape est facultative.
- À l'aide d'un pinceau ou d'un applicateur, appliquer une fine couche d'Embrace Opaquer sur la surface mordancée ou abrasée.
- Photopolymériser pendant 20 secondes.
- Procéder à la restauration en utilisant vos matériaux préférés.

Remarque : Appliquer des protections jetables et remplacer l'embout avant de l'utiliser avec chaque patient. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez consulter le site web <https://www.fda.gov/medical-devices/dental-devices/multiple-use-dental-dispenser-devices>

MISE EN GARDE

Le contact des yeux et de la peau avec le matériau non polymérisé peut causer une irritation. Les professionnels dentaires doivent porter des lunettes de sécurité et des gants chirurgicaux. Ne pas excéder le temps de polymérisation recommandé par le fabricant pour la lumière que vous utilisez.

STOCKAGE ET MANIPULATION

- Conserver hermétiquement clos dans le contenant original à température ambiante fraîche. Eviter la lumière directe, les températures extrêmes, la contamination et les sources d'ignition.
- Validité du produit non ouvert : 2 ans à partir de la date de fabrication.
- Reboucher immédiatement après l'usage.

NOTIFICATION DES INCIDENTS GRAVES

Tout incident grave impliquant le dispositif doit être notifié au fabricant et à l'autorité compétente de l'État membre dans lequel l'incident s'est produit, ou à tout autre organisme de réglementation approprié. Les rapports d'incidents graves doivent être envoyés à :

Société Pulpdent

80 Oakland Street, Watertown, MA 02472 États-Unis

Tél. : 617-926-6666 / Fax : 617-926-6262

courriel : pulpdent@pulpdent.com

Remarque: Veuillez vous reporter à la fiche de données de sécurité pour une liste des matériaux présents dans ce produit.

DE

PULPDENT®

Embrace™ Esthetic Opaquer

20 Sekunden Lichthärtung

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

Eine dünne Schicht Embrace Esthetic Opaquer maskiert Metalle und verfärbte Zahnoberflächen und härtet in 20 Sekunden aus. Embrace Opaquer verhalten sich am besten im feuchten Mundmilieu und gehen chemische Bindungen zu Metall-, Keramik- und Zahnoberflächen ein. Das Material lässt sich leicht mit einem Pinsel verteilen und ist in Bleichweiß-, Offwhite- und Rosatönen erhältlich.

INDIKATIONEN

Zum Abdecken von Metall und verfärbten Zähnen oder restaurativen Oberflächen.

KONTRAINDIKATIONEN

Nicht indiziert zum direkten Einsatz in der freigelegten Pulpa.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Keramik- und Metalloberflächen sollten vor dem Auftragen von Embrace Opaquer trocken sein. Zahnoberflächen leicht feucht lassen. Trocknen Sie das Oberflächenwasser leicht ab und entfernen Sie es mit Druckluft oder einem Wattebausch, aber trocknen Sie den Zahn nicht aus. Zahnoberflächen sollten glänzend sein.

- Bereiten Sie die Oberflächen wie folgt vor:
 - Mikroabrieb von **Metall und Amalgam**.
 - Keramik** mikroabschleifen oder mit Pulpdent Porcelain Etch Gel eine Minute lang oder wie vom Keramikhersteller angegeben ätzen.
 - Es ist nicht notwendig, **Dentin** zu ätzen **oder Zahnschmelz zu anzuschleifen**.
- Auf Wunsch, Embrace First-Coat, Pulpdent DenTASTIC UNO oder Ihr bevorzugtes Adhäsiv auf die vorbereitete Oberfläche auftragen. Dieser Schritt ist optional.
- Tragen Sie mit einem Pinsel oder einer Applikatorspitze eine dünne Schicht Embrace Opaquer auf die geätzte oder angeschliffene Oberfläche auf.
- Lichthärten für 20 Sekunden.
- Fahren Sie mit der Restauration mit Ihren bevorzugten Materialien fort.

Bemerkung: Verwenden Sie vor jedem Gebrauch Einweg-Schutzhüllen. Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter <https://www.fda.gov/medical-devices/dental-devices/multiple-use-dental-dispenser-devices>

WARNHINWEIS

Das unausgehärtete Material kann bei Kontakt mit Augen und Haut Irritationen verursachen. Nur zur professionellen Verwendung durch zahnmedizinisches Personal bestimmt. Zahnmedizinisches Personal muss eine Schutzbrille und Handschuhe tragen. Überschreiten Sie nicht die vom Hersteller empfohlene Aushärtezeit.

LAGERUNG UND HANDHABUNG

- Gut verschlossen in der Original-Verpackung lagern bei kühler Raumtemperatur.
- Direktes Licht und extreme Temperaturschwankungen vermeiden. Vor Kontamination und Zündquellen schützen.
- Halbbarkeit bei ungeöffneter Packung: 2 Jahre ab Herstellungsdatum.
- Nach Gebrauch sofort verschließen.

MELDUNG VON SCHWERWIEGENDEN VORKOMMISSEN

Alle schwerwiegenden Vorkommnissen im Zusammenhang mit dem Produkt sollten dem Hersteller und der zuständigen Behörde des Mitgliedstaats, in dem das Vorkommnis aufgetreten ist, oder einer anderen zuständigen Aufsichtsbehörde gemeldet werden.

Richten Sie bitte Meldungen von schwerwiegenden Vorkommnissen an:

Pulpdent Corporation

80 Oakland Street, Watertown, MA 02472 USA

Tel: 617-926-6666 / Fax: 617-926-6262

E-Mail: pulpdent@pulpdent.com

Hinweis: Eine Liste der in diesem Produkt enthaltenen Materialien finden Sie im Sicherheitsdatenblatt.

IT

PULPDENT®

Embrace™ Esthetic Opaquer

Fotopolimerizzazione in 20 secondi

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

Un sottile strato di Embrace Esthetic Opaquer maschera i metalli e le superfici dei denti scolorite e polimerizza in 20 secondi. Gli opachi Embrace si comportano favorevolmente nell'ambiente orale umido e formano legami chimici con le superfici metalliche, ceramiche e dei denti. Il materiale si stende facilmente con un pennello ed è disponibile nelle tonalità bleach-white, off-white e pink.

INDICAZIONI

Per mascherare metallo e denti coloriti o le superfici dei restauri.

CONTROINDICAZIONI

Non indicato per l'applicazione diretta sulla polpa esposta.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

Le superfici in ceramica e metallo devono essere asciutte prima di applicare Embrace Opaquer. Lasciare le superfici dei denti leggermente umide. Asciugare leggermente e rimuovere l'acqua superficiale con aria compressa o un pellet di cotone, ma non essiccare il dente. Le superfici dei denti devono essere brillanti o lucide.

1. Preparare le superfici come segue:

- Microbradere **metallo e amalgama**.
- Microbradere la **ceramica** o mordenzare con Pulpdent Porcelain Etch Gel per un minuto o come indicato dal produttore della ceramica.
- Non è necessario mordenzare la **dentina o abradere lo smalto**.

2. Se lo si desidera, applicare Embrace First-Coat, Pulpdent DenTASTIC UNO o l'adesivo preferito sulla superficie preparata. Questo passaggio è facoltativo.

3. Utilizzando un pennello o un puntale, applicare uno strato sottile di Embrace Opaquer sulla superficie mordenzata o abrasa.

4. Fotopolimerizzare per 20 secondi.

5. Procedere con il restauro utilizzando i materiali preferiti.

Nota : Applicare delle protezioni monouso sulla siringa e cambiare il puntale dopo ogni paziente

Per ulteriori informazioni vedere: <https://www.fda.gov/medical-devices/dental-devices/multi-ple-use-dental-dispenser-devices>

ATTENZIONE

Il materiale non polimerizzato può causare irritazione a contatto con la pelle e gli occhi. Indossare occhiali e guanti chirurgici durante l'utilizzo. Non superare il tempo di polimerizzazione raccomandato dal produttore della lampada che si sta utilizzando.

CONSERVAZIONE E GESTIONE

• Conservare nel contenitore originale ben sigillato a temperatura ambiente fresca. Evitare la luce diretta, temperature estreme, contaminazione e fonti di ignizione.

• Periodo di validità del prodotto non aperto: 2 anni dalla data di produzione.

• Richiudere immediatamente dopo l'uso.

SEGNALAZIONE DI INCIDENTI GRAVI

Qualsiasi incidente grave che coinvolga il dispositivo deve essere segnalato al produttore e all'autorità competente dello Stato membro in cui si è verificato l'incidente, o altro organismo di regolamentazione appropriato. Le segnalazioni di incidenti gravi devono essere inviate a:

Pulpdent Corporation

80 Oakland Street, Watertown, MA 02472 USA

Tel: 617-926-6666 / Fax: 617-926-6262

e-mail: pulpdent@pulpdent.com

Nota: Consultare la scheda di sicurezza per un elenco dei materiali presenti in questo prodotto.

NL

PULPDENT®

Embrace™ Esthetic Opaquer

20 seconden lichtuithardingi

PRODUCTBESCHRIJVING

Een dunne laag Embrace Esthetic Opaquer maskeert metalen en verkleurde tandoppervlakken en hardt uit in 20 seconden. Embrace Opaquers gedragen zich gunstig in de vochtige orale omgeving en vormen chemische bindingen met metaal, keramiek en tandoppervlakken. Het materiaal smeert makkelijk uit met een kwastje en is verkrijgbaar in bleekwit, gebroken wit en roze tinten.

INDICATIES

Voor het maskeren van metaal en verkleurde tand- of restauratieve oppervlakken.

CONTRA-INDICATIES

Niet voor directe plaatsing op de blootgestelde pulpa.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Keramische en metalen oppervlakken moeten droog zijn voordat Embrace Opaquer wordt aangebracht. Laat tandoppervlakken licht vochtig. Droog en verwijder oppervlaktewater met perslucht of een wattenbolletje, maar laat de tand niet uitdrogen. Tandoppervlakken moeten glanzend of glimmend zijn.

1. Bereid oppervlakken als volgt:

- Microschuur metaal en amalgaam.
- Microschuur keramiek of ets met Pulpdent Porcelain Etch Gel gedurende één minuut of zoals aangegeven door de keramiekfabrikant.
- Het is niet nodig om dentine te etsen of glazuur te snijden.

2.Breng indien gewenst Embrace First-Coat, Pulpdent DenTASTIC UNO of uw favoriete lijm aan op het voorbereide oppervlak. Deze stap is optioneel.

3. Breng met een kwast of applicatorтип een dunne laag Embrace Opaquer aan op het geëtste of geschuurde oppervlak.

4. Licht 20 seconden uit.

5. Ga verder met de restauratie met behulp van uw favoriete materialen.

Opmerking: Breng vóór gebruik bij elke patiënt wegwerpbare barrièrehoezen/-wikkels aan over tandheelkundige dispensers voor meervoudig gebruik. Raadpleeg voor meer informatie: <https://www.fda.gov/medical-devices/dental-devices/multiple-use-dental-dispenser-devices>

LET OP

Niet-uitgehard materiaal kan bij contact oog- of huidirritatie veroorzaken. Tandartsen dienen een veiligheidsbril en chirurgische handschoenen te dragen. Overschrijd de door de fabrikant aanbevolen uithardingstijd voor het licht dat u gebruikt niet.

OPSLAG EN HANTERING

• Bewaar goed afgesloten in de originele verpakking op een koele kamertemperatuur. Vermijd direct licht, extreme temperaturen, vervuiling en ontstekingsbronnen.

• Houdbaarheid van ongeopend product: 2 jaar vanaf fabricagedatum.

• Sluit de dop direct na gebruik weer af.

MELDING VAN ERNSTIGE INCIDENTEN

Alle ernstige incidenten waarbij het hulpmiddel betrokken is, moeten worden gemeld aan de fabrikant en de bevoegde instantie van de lidstaat waar het incident heeft plaatsgevonden, of aan een andere bevoegde regelgevende instantie. Meldingen van ernstige incidenten moeten worden gestuurd naar:

Pulpdent Corporation

80 Oakland Street, Watertown, MA 02472 VS

Tel: 617-926-6666 / Fax: 617-926-6262

e-mail: pulpdent@pulpdent.com

Opmerking: Raadpleeg het veiligheidsinformatieblad voor een lijst met materialen die in dit product aanwezig zijn.

PL

PULPDENT®

Embrace™ Esthetic Opaquer – Opaker estetyczny

20 sek. światłoutwardzanie

OPIS PRODUKTU

Cienka warstwa Embrace Esthetic Opaquer maskuje metale i przebarwione powierzchnie zębów i utwardza się w 20 sekund. Opakery Embrace zachowują się korzystnie w wilgotnym środowisku jamy ustnej i tworzą wiązania chemiczne z metalem, ceramiką i powierzchniami zębów. Materiał łatwo rozprowadza się za pomocą pędzla i jest dostępny w odcieniach bieli, złamanej bieli i różu.

WSKAZANIA

Do maskowania metalu i przebarwionych powierzchni zębów lub innych odbudów

PRZECIWWSKAZANIA

Nie do bezpośredniego nakładania na odsłoniętą miążgę

INSTRUKCJA UŻYCIA

Powierzchnie ceramiczne i metalowe powinny być suche przed nałożeniem Embrace Opaquer. Powierzchnie zębów pozostawić lekko wilgotne. Delikatnie osusz i usuń wodę powierzchniową sprężonym powietrzem lub wacikiem, ale nie przesuszaj zęba. Powierzchnie zębów powinny być błyszczące lub błyszczące.

- Przygotuj powierzchnie w następujący sposób:
 - Użyj mikroabrazji na powierzchni metalowej lub amalgamatywnej.
 - Użyj mikroabrazji na powierzchni ceramiki lub wytrawiać za pomocą żelu Pulpdent Porcelain Etch Gel przez jedną minutę lub zgodnie z zaleceniami producenta ceramiki.
 - Nie ma konieczności wytrawiania zębiny ani podcinania szkliwa.
- W razie potrzeby na przygotowaną powierzchnię nałożyć Embrace First-Coat, Pulpdent DenTASTIC UNO lub preferowany system wiążący. Ten krok jest opcjonalny.
- Za pomocą pędzla lub końcówki aplikatora nałóż cienką warstwę Embrace Opaquer na wytrawioną lub zmatowioną powierzchnię.
- Utwardzaj światłem przez 20 sekund.
- Kontynuuj odbudowę przy użyciu preferowanych materiałów

Uwaga: Przed użyciem u każdego pacjenta na dozowniki stomatologiczne wielokrotnego użytku należy nałożyć jednorazowe rękawy/opaski ochronne. Aby uzyskać dodatkowe informacje, zobacz:

<https://www.fda.gov/medical-devices/dental-devices/multiple-use-dental-dispenser-devices>

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI

Nieutwardzony materiał może w kontakcie powodować podrażnienie oczu lub skóry. Stomatolodzy powinni nosić okulary ochronne i rękawice chirurgiczne. Nie przekraczaj zalecanego przez producenta czasu utwardzania dla używanej lampy.

PRZECHOWYWANIE

- Przechowuj szczelnie zamknięte w oryginalnym pojemniku w temperaturze pokojowej. Unikaj bezpośredniego nasłonecznienia, ekstremalnych temperatur, skażenia oraz źródeł zapłonu.
- Termin ważności nie otwartego produktu : 2 lata od daty produkcji.
- Zamykaj strzykawkę natychmiast po użyciu.

ZGŁASZANIE POWAŻNYCH INCYDENTÓW

Wszelkie poważne incydenty związane z wyrobem należy zgłaszać producentowi i kompetentnemu organowi odpowiedzialnemu, w regionie, w którym miał miejsce incydent. Raporty o poważnych zajściach wysyłaj do:

Pulpdent Corporation

80 Oakland Street, Watertown, MA 02472 USA

Tel: 617-926-6666 / Fax: 617-926-6262

email: pulpdent@pulpdent.com

Uwaga: Lista materiałów obecnych w tym produkcie jest zawarta w karcie bezpieczeństwa (charakterystyki) tego wyrobu.

INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTORS



Leibetseder Dental- warenhandel GmbH

Hans-Zach-Straße 2
4210 Gallneukirchen
Austria

Bohumila Sieglová

Kolmá 303
25203 Řitka
Czech Republic

Hu-Fa Dental a.s.

Moravní 909
765 02 Otrokovice
Czech Republic

Cenger Scandinavia A/S

Urlevvej 6 B
8783 Hornslyd
Denmark

Dansk Nordenta A/S

Nydamsvej 8
8362 Hørrning
Denmark

Plandent OY

Asentajankatu 6 B
00880 Helsinki
Finland

OPSYSE

18 Allée du Fenouil
ZA Saint Louis
84250 Le Thor
France

KinderDent GmbH

Gutenbergstraße 7
28844 Weyhe
Germany

Ortho Organizers GmbH

Lauenbühlstraße 59
88161 Lindenberg im
Allgäu
Germany

Dental Medical Ireland

Kellystown House
Kellystown Lane,
Leixlip
Co. Kildare, W23
VF9P
Ireland

Ravelli S.p.A.

Via Darwin 32-34
20019 Settimo
Milanese
Italy

Viridental, UAB

Artojų g. 52B, Garlia-
vos Apylinkių seniūnija
Teleičių kaimas
53273, Kauno Rajonas
Lithuania

Hofmeester Dental B.V.

Andries Copierhof 2
3059 LM Rotterdam
Netherlands

Equadent Sp z o.o.

ul. Pck 12
62-500 Konin
Poland

Lifco Dental AB

Verkmästaregatan 1
745 39 Enköping
Sweden

UNIDENT AB

Västerhavsvägen 2
311 77 Falkenberg
Sweden

PULPDENT®

80 Oakland Street • Watertown, MA 02472 • U.S.A.
(617) 926-6666 / (800) 343-4342 / Fax (617) 926-6262
www.pulpdent.com • pulpdent@pulpdent.com

